An Equal Opportunity Employer



STATE OF MINNESOTA, MUNICIPAL BOARD Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

January 4, 1980

Ms. Patricia Benson City Clerk-Treasurer City Hall 1001 Belgrade Avenue North Mankato, Minnesota 56001

Re: Docket Number A-3641

Ordinance Number 42, 2nd series

Phone: 296-2428

City of North Mankato

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

ent (Thur (to)

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

alun Patricia D. Lundy

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE .

JUN 1 5 1981

FILED

Level anderen Showe

Secretary of State

Assistant Executive Director

PDL:kj

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

۰. ۱

(REVISED 7/78)

ORDINANCE NO. 43

2nd Series

ORDINANCE DECLARING CERTAIN LAND TO BE ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF NORTH MANKATO

The Common Council of the City of North Mankato, Minnesota, does ordain as follows:

Section 1. The following tract of land, the same being completely surrounded by land already within the municipal limits of the City of North Mankato, and being in the County of Nicollet, State of Minnesota, described as follows:

The Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SW¼ of SE¼ of NE¼) of Section Two (2), Township One Hundred Eight (108) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West.

is hereby annexed and declared to be a part of the City of North Mankato and to be included in the corporate limits thereof.

Passed this <u>loth</u>day of <u>May</u>, 1979.

June .